

SLP(Crl.)No. 7333 OF 2001
ITEM No.29

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7333/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2001 in CRLA 269/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BASHEER @ N.P. BASHEER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. for
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, learned counsel appears for the respondent and accepts notice. In that view of the matter, service be deemed to be complete. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks after the summer vacation. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let the matter appear for final disposal six weeks after the summer vacation.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar