

>
SLP(Crl.)No. 7333 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7333/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2001 in CRLA 269/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BASHEER @ N.P. BASHEER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2307/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.2797/2002,SLP(Crl.)No.3335/2002

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Ptnr. in 2307/02 Mr. TN. Singh, Adv.
& 3335/02 Mr. SN. singh, Adv.
Mr. VK. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in SLP(Crl.)No.2307/2002.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master