

V

Cr1.A.No. 1334 OF 2002

ITEM No.1A
(FOR JUDGMENT)

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1334/2002

BASHEER @ N.P.BASHEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

WITH

Cr1.A.Nos.1335/02, 1336/02, 1337/02, 28/03, 29/03, 708/03, 741/03 and
613/03.

[Heard by Hon'ble K.G.Balakrishnan & B.N.Srikrishna,JJ.]

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr.Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.N.Singh,Adv.

Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms.Promila,Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Bansal,Adv.

Mr.Shakeel Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

: 2 :

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment. So far as Criminal Appeal Nos. 708 and 741 are concerned, no orders have been made in these two cases. Reportable.

(Veera Verma)
COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS

(N.K. Gandhi)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]